RESOLUTION NO. 2022-049

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE 2021 SACRAMENTO COUNTY LOCAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within our community; and

WHEREAS, undertaking hazard mitigation actions will reduce the potential for harm to people and property within our community; and

WHEREAS, the federal Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000 emphasizes the need for pre-disaster mitigation of potential natural hazards; and

WHEREAS, an adopted Local Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition of future funding for mitigation projects under multiple Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) pre- and post-disaster mitigation grant programs; and

WHEREAS, the City fully participated in the FEMA-prescribed mitigation planning process to prepare the 2021 Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Update (Plan); and

WHEREAS, the California Office of Emergency Services and FEMA Region IX officials have reviewed the 2021 Sacramento County Local Hazard Mitigation Plan update and approved it contingent upon official adoption by the participating governing bodies; and

WHEREAS, a copy of this adopted resolution will be presented to the California Office of Emergency Services and to FEMA Region IX officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts the 2021 Sacramento County Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Update.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23rd day of February 2022

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2022-049

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 23, 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Suen, Hume, Spease, Nguyen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California